
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 23 NOV 2023

R1 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Welcome To The Racing Season Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1900m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
1:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 627533
	 2	 329272
	 3	 428844
	 4	 90958
	 5	 800005
	 6	 079
	 7	 033460
	 8	 5958
	 9	 906707
	10	 096400

CAMPFIRE JACK
WHAT SHOUT
WHAITIRI
PATRIONIC STAR
SMOKEY BAY
THE GREASER
MOON DOG
COSMIC SMILE
MR THUNDERMAN
STYLISH PIP

60
59
57.5
57
57
57
55.5
55
54
54

7
10
4
6
5
1
3
9
8
2

J WHITING
Z J-PORTER  3 

T TURNER
B LOUIS
MS V CORVER
C MARTINAN  2 

AVA CATARINO  3 

A GALATI
MS J MCNAUGHT
MICHAEL POY

B WATKINS
A MALEY
G A CRISPIN
GLEN SPARKES
RYAN HILL
G A CRISPIN
D CATARINO
RAQUEL REID
RAY MILLER
A MALEY

5
5
6
4
6
4
6
4
5
6

G
M
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
53
52
52
52
49
48
45
40

	14-�0�-1-3
	21-�0�-3-2
	40-�0�-4-4
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	33-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-1

$14,299
$24,882
$34,868
$2,291
$3,345
$450
$27,588
$1,710
$3,430
$5,415

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CAMPFIRE JACK Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$14,299
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 11-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Classic Pak J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Laverty & M Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $26	 Zaza Rock	 1:32.28	 (24.39)	 9	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 17Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $11	 Don’t Trust Judas	 1:32.59	 (24.35)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 60	 $3.9	 Thinking Game	 1:44.09	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $16	 Shakerato	 2:01.00	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*3.7	 Sirota	 2:21.98	 (24.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 WHAT SHOUT Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 10 Total: 21-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$24,882
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 20-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: What About This J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley & S C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $4.8	 Melwood Coast	 2:21.79	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 11Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $31	 Hoist The Colours	 2:19.42	 (25.17)	 1	 2	 ....20¾............................No show
2 of 9	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $11	 Fey King	 2:24.65	 (23.75)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $26	 Truly Reliable	 2:18.31	 (24.85)	 4	 3	 ...... 18.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 54.5	 $6.5	 Sirota	 2:21.98	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 WHAITIRI Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 4 Total: 40-0-4-4 Prize Money: A$34,868
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 31-0-3-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cracker Thunder J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J K Leipold & D J Waldock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $21	 Antique Miss	 1:36.66	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $31	 I Love Your Smile	 1:37.34	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 08Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $51	 Field Of Battle	 1:24.46	 (23.98)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $17	 Icebergs	 1:43.34	 (24.22)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1705	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $15	 Henry Has Spoken	 1:45.77	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 PATRIONIC STAR Trainer: Glen Sparkes Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,291
Jockey: B Louis WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: La Soeur Noir J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Sparkes, R Edwards, M O’Shea & K O’Shea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $16	 Digital Miss	 1:18.19	 (23.10)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show
10 of 11	27Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $9	 Saint Eadie	 1:05.65	 (23.35)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 08Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $101	 Field Of Battle	 1:24.46	 (23.98)	 7	 6	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 11	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $71	 Icebergs	 1:43.34	 (24.22)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $17	 Beermullah	 1:30.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 23 NOV 2023

5 SMOKEY BAY Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,345
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Yardi Yardi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Wilson & V A Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 55	 $61	 Vitalize	 1:19.00	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $151	 Uncle Gerard	 1:12.17	 (23.10)	 7	 6	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	04Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $91	 Outfield	 0:57.53	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	22Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 58	 $151	 Rommel’s Angel	 1:12.97	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 58	 $151	 Esprit Garcon	 0:58.59	 (22.55)	 5	 3	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

6 THE GREASER Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Charm Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H A Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Flash Max	 1:02.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 De Zane Grey	 0:56.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	11Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 56	 $101	 In Good Order	 1:18.00	 (24.35)	 7	 7	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 16	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $151	 Kiralui	 1:24.52	 (24.14)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 59	 $31	 Beermullah	 1:30.68	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾............................No show

7 MOON DOG Trainer: D Catarino Barrier: 3 Total: 33-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$27,588
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 25-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Dig A Pony J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S A Catarino & M Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 58	 $14	 Divine Judgement	 1:32.80	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*3.2	 Thinking Game	 1:44.09	 (24.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $8.5	 Bella Eve	 1:33.72	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 58	 $31	 Icebergs	 1:43.34	 (24.22)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
10 of 10	07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1705	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $61	 Henry Has Spoken	 1:45.77	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back

8 COSMIC SMILE Trainer: Raquel Reid Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,710
Jockey: A Galati WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Cosmic Ballet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Reid & J R Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms J Valenti	 ---	 $--	 Run Rupi Run	 0:57.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 56	 $26	 Morticia	 1:11.20	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 56	 $101	 Idyllic Ruler	 1:24.40	 (25.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 9	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Valenti	 56	 $26	 Born To Be Lucky	 1:26.72	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1705	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Galati	 56	 $101	 Henry Has Spoken	 1:45.77	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

9 MR THUNDERMAN Trainer: Ray Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,430
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Queen Of Quincy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56	 $101	 Tuscan Holiday	 1:35.94	 (23.66)	 3	 3	 ....21½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 05Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $31	 Thunder Pro	 1:28.02	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 15Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Madi Derrick	 58	 $21	 Bayhara	 1:25.95	 (24.62)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
10 of 10	25Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $101	 Dark Looks	 1:50.69	 (23.35)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $41	 Sirota	 2:21.98	 (24.73)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 STYLISH PIP Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,415
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Slater Dam: Boyne River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Seale, S G Collett, M Thomas, Mrs S Thomas & Mrs G J Strain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $101	 Tallangatta	 1:31.03	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................No show
6 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $51	 Peppi Grove	 1:26.56	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ava Catarino	 53	 $13	 Morticia	 1:11.20	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
13 of 13	27Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $51	 Amarlie Miss	 1:12.66	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
10 of 10	12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 Money For Old Rope	 1:30.92	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....10½.......................... Well back
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 23 NOV 2023

R2 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Better Your Bet With TABtouch Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
1:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 247
	 2	 6875
	 3	 305
	 4	 0
	 5	
	 6	 67
	 7	 60470
	 8	
	 9	 47
	10	 590207

WAR TACTICS
EIN STEIN
CANGGU
REINDEER GAMES
SAMARAS JOY
UNDERCOVER SNIPER
GIGI’S CAPACHINO
ABSOLUTE WEAPON
NOVATORIO
HOTLIPS LILL

59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55

10
3
1
4
5
8
2
6
7
9

A GALATI
A KENNEDY
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS S ALTIERI
MS N FAITHFULL
B GAERTH
MS V CORVER
AVA CATARINO  3 

MS K YUILL
J WHITING

MS A KING
A MALEY
DYLAN BAIRSTOW
MS K FARRELL
D M LUCIANI
A DURRANT
I WEINERT
MISTY BAZELEY
M LANE
G A CRISPIN

4
4
3
4
4
3
5
3
3
5

G
G
G
M
M
G
M
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
55
58
--
--
--
51
--
--
48

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-1

$4,419
$1,463
$4,543
$0
$0
$900
$1,688
$0
$1,425
$9,653

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 008030 BEAUSMEBUBBA 54 11 MICHAEL POY G BEAUGLEHOLE 5 G AUS 46 	11-�0�-0-1 $3,676 	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 WAR TACTICS Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,419
Jockey: A Galati WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Sauv Blanc Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Pateman, N C King, W L Elsden, P R Jeffereys, D Lightburn, The Spartan Crew (Mgr: P J Webster), C S Duff, D J Summers, K Robb & M Gilmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 59	 $4.8	 Kaylani	 1:06.68	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $14	 Supersession	 1:12.50	 (23.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $9.5	 Sizzle Me Patrick	 1:24.48	 (24.29)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 04Sep23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Galati	 ---	 $--	 Vitilla	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 13Nov23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Galati	 ---	 $--	 Speedy Nova	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

2 EIN STEIN Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,463
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Mesosphere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $14	 Vonsnip	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $5	 Mocha Dream	 1:12.44	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 26Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Trigger Finger	 1:01.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $4.4	 Morticia	 1:11.20	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $31	 Seeyouatthesession	 1:04.56	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

3 CANGGU Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,543
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Theatric J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W Bairstow, D H H Hounsfield, T D Spencer, G W Rogers & T G McLean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $4.4	 Razzo Rosso	 1:24.36	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 16Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Play Dice	 0:57.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 57	 $15	 Janny	 1:25.44	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 58	 $11	 Heartford House	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

4 REINDEER GAMES Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Dual Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Farrell & D S Frazer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 ---	 $--	 Deep Envy	 0:24.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 12Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Valsassina	 0:57.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 01May23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Shot Of Elegance	 0:58.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 30Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Couldhavebeen	 0:57.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1116	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $151	 Zing To Win	 1:06.75	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
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5 SAMARAS JOY Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Stryking Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Mancini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 05Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Pilbara Song	 1:02.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 19Sep23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Maxine’s Wish	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 26Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Trigger Finger	 1:01.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 09Oct23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Ciao Bloomy	 1:00.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

6 UNDERCOVER SNIPER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Undercover Lizzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant, G F Durrant, J L Harris, L J Harris, The Harbour Crew (Mgr: M R Pink) & Giddyup Charlie (Mgr: D W Hardingham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 03Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Pin Deep	 0:24.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 19Sep23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Dream Brook	 0:58.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Red Tori	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $12	 Guarding Heaven	 1:17.61	 (22.88)	 8	 7	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 9	 02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $7	 The Rush	 1:17.42	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

7 GIGI’S CAPACHINO Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,688
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Savvy Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chegs & Co Racing (Mgr: A P Chegwidden) & P S Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $7	 King’s Wench	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 56	 $51	 Fleur Delacour	 1:23.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....23¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 13Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $31	 Captain Crocket	 1:04.78	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 27Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $12	 Saint Eadie	 1:05.65	 (23.35)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
15 of 16	03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $71	 Zaza Rock	 1:32.28	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted

8 ABSOLUTE WEAPON Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Nice Lines J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Bazeley, N D P Dee & Mrs L M Bazeley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 26Jun23	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Twigger	 0:24.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 10Jul23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Forever Boy	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 13Nov23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ava Catarino	 ---	 $--	 Shasfa	 0:57.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

9 NOVATORIO Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Bold Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), Mrs J M Gray, Ms H M Rossiter, C W Wood, J P Freudenreich, J E Brannan, Miss B J Berry, B F Gray, L W Curry, Mrs S Curry, Mrs F Capewell, 
D W Holt, Mrs D Page, C M Page & Scozzy Racing (Mgr: J Gibb)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 12Jun23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Toropa	 0:58.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Red Tori	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 16Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Centre Bond	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 54	 $7	 Seeyouatthesession	 1:04.56	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $9.5	 Hezangelic	 0:58.68	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

10 HOTLIPS LILL Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$9,653
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Silver Success J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $61	 Rockaria	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
11 of 12	01Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 56	 $151	 Tycoon Harry	 0:59.48	 (23.08)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $51	 Arcadia Knight	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
12 of 13	26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1108	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Turner	 56	 $81	 Scorpion Ruler	 1:06.28	 (22.92)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $21	 Heartford House	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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11 BEAUSMEBUBBA Trainer: G Beauglehole Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,676
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Brookesmebaby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Beauglehole & Ms K A Broockmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $81	 Sheer Magnum	 1:37.84	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $101	 Digital Miss	 1:18.19	 (23.10)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $101	 Pompey	 1:19.43	 (24.29)	 1	 2	 ....15¼............................ Poor run
3 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Rakiura	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $91	 Desert Nymph	 0:58.53	 (22.96)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
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R3 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | McIntosh & Son (Bm46+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM46+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
2:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 013216
	 2	 034335
	 3	 036665
	 4	 665419
	 5	 555425
	 6	 660359
	 7	 897635
	 8	 595789
	 9	 077603
	10	 947557

CRYSTAL VAIN
FANZ
HIGHBOY
TINY’N’TUFF
GOT YA
LIVING HIGH
MRS KANGAROO
FOXY SON
ZERO EMISSION
MISSALLURE

64.5
62
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54

1
6
4
2
9
10
8
3
7
5

Z J-PORTER  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT
B GAERTH
MS N FAITHFULL
C MARTINAN  2 

MS K YUILL
MS V CORVER
T TURNER
MICHAEL POY
J WHITING

A PATEMAN
P J NAYLOR
B W OWEN
MATTHEW SCOTT
N PATEMAN
B FITZGERALD
RYAN HILL
C SUVALJKO
MS J KELLY
MS A CRUMP

5
6
4
5
6
5
4
5
5
7

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
62
52
52
49
49
49
47
47
42

	17-�3�-3-2
	15-�2�-2-5
	12-�1�-1-2
	52-�3�-2-3
	31-�1�-4-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	20-�1�-0-4
	23-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	38-�1�-3-4

$80,466
$53,825
$30,795
$63,403
$43,801
$16,639
$37,044
$47,618
$17,855
$47,518

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�3�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-2
	7-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CRYSTAL VAIN Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$80,466
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Crystal Ruby J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), R J Wade & C H Yeak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 57.5	 $8	 Primative	 1:05.32	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 59	 $5	 The Great Hoya	 0:59.54	 (23.10)	 6	 6	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM56+	[	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 59	 $3.2	 Dark City	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $3.5	 Western Impact	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 7	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 55.5	 $21	 Yonga Lass	 1:23.85	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

2 FANZ Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$53,825
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 62 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Aztec Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-4 Last Win: 14/06/22 (527 Days)
Owner: G J Mastin & Mrs J Mastin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $26	 Remember Jack	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 02Jul23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $*5	 Dawn County	 1:13.84	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 18Jul23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Powderfinger	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 60	 $9	 Elleves	 1:17.10	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 03Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $6	 Lipstick Lil	 1:11.39	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

3 HIGHBOY Trainer: B W Owen Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,795
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Miss Hissy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/10/22 (390 Days)
Owner: Mrs S C Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 60	 $12	 Bishop Rock	 2:13.35	 (26.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 W F Pinn	 52	 $19	 Whakamana	 2:36.07	 (23.28)	 1	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
6 of 9	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $6	 Dodgy One	 2:29.09	 (26.12)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 2423	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $10	 Chevalier Du Fau	 2:39.94	 (27.39)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $10	 Handshake	 2:12.30	 (25.81)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort

4 TINY’N’TUFF Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 52-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$63,403
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 44-3-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-0-1
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Jobeth J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 52-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/23 (26 Days)
Owner: M Scott & A Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 J Whiting	 54	 $18	 Diamond Blue	 1:13.95	 (23.76)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 04Oct23	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $81	 Great Demon	 1:18.88	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $12	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM48+	[	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $6	 Got Ya	 1:06.84	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 11	 07Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 52	 $101	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.51	 (23.53)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼............................No show
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5 GOT YA Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 9 Total: 31-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$43,801
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 26-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 16-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Swap Ya J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 31-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (641 Days)
Owner: Mrs S C Pateman, M S Game, S D Musson, P A Patterson, L Saltarini & Ms K Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 26Aug23	 MNE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM48+	[	 3]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $12	 Just For Marcus	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 23Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 55	 $151	 Madam Kisses	 0:59.94	 (22.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM56+	[	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 54	 $12	 Dark City	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM48+	[	 6]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $6.5	 Tiny’n’tuff	 1:06.84	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 2]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $14	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.72	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 LIVING HIGH Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,639
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Laguna De Bay Dam: Live And Loud J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/12/22 (339 Days)
Owner: A J Omacini, R J Maras, C Omacini & A Omacini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $151	 Supportive	 1:04.99	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $31	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rhapsody Star	 1:08.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $3.7	 Rhapsody Star	 1:08.08	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $91	 Belgrano Belle	 1:25.84	 (24.02)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½............................No show

7 MRS KANGAROO Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$37,044
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: All American Dam: Chloe Maree J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 20-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (293 Days)
Owner: C A Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28May23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $31	 Hole In One	 1:04.68	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½............................No show
7 of 10	 18Jun23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $18	 Hole In One	 1:04.24	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 02Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $31	 Onemoreforleo	 1:10.87	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 09Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $8	 Hidden Ruby	 1:04.55	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 30Jul23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $13	 Lucky Foo Foo	 1:04.68	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

8 FOXY SON Trainer: C Suvaljko Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$47,618
Jockey: T Turner WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Foxalicious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (774 Days)
Owner: C A Suvaljko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $41	 Final Authority	 0:58.78	 (22.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 11	 25May23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 54.5	 $17	 He’sgotwings	 1:05.28	 (23.40)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 07Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 54	 $31	 Paddy’s Flyin’	 1:00.32	 (23.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 14Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $51	 On The Full	 1:00.35	 (23.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 28Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $91	 Renato	 0:59.83	 (23.46)	 4	 2	 ........ 3............................No show

9 ZERO EMISSION Trainer: Ms J Kelly Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,855
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Cool Zero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (553 Days)
Owner: D F Kelly & Mrs J B Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $31	 Crystal Vain	 1:05.32	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $26	 The Great Hoya	 0:59.54	 (23.10)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	10]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $26	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $151	 Smokey Mountain	 1:05.74	 (23.24)	 9	 9	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $41	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.72	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

10 MISSALLURE Trainer: Ms A Crump Barrier: 5 Total: 38-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$47,518
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 26-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 24-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Street Allure J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 37-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/20 (1100 Days)
Owner: Ms T L Witham & R M Frantom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 53	 $6.5	 Star In Time	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 52	 $20	 Let Her Boogie	 1:42.48	 (25.39)	 7	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $31	 Powerful Force	 1:32.16	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 S 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $31	 Strawberry Mist	 1:52.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $41	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:40.37	 (25.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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R4 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Are You A Narrogin Racing Member Yet (Bm52+)
Distance: 1190m | Class: BM52+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
3:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 258670
	 2	 384361
	 3	 469576
	 4	 123672
	 5	 949768
	 6	 188142
	 7	 023244
	 8	 215828
	 9	 804872

MANTELLI
AMBER HIGHWAY
THE ANVIL
FRANTIC WAR
CHOICE BID
PRANCING IN MILAN
TOMMY TO JACK
WESTERN IMPACT
ZAC LUVS TO FLY

63
61.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5

6
2
7
1
4
5
9
8
3

Z J-PORTER  3 

MS R FORREST
J WHITING
A KENNEDY
--
B GAERTH
C MARTINAN  2 

AVA CATARINO  3 

MICHAEL POY

A PATEMAN
MS C GODDEN
G A CRISPIN
M LANE
N PARNHAM
I WEINERT
J R TOWNLEY
MS R L WILLIAMS
MS C STELMACH

7
8
8
4
6
5
9
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
64
63
61
60
60
58
57

	39-�4�-8-5
	51-�6�-4-12
	31-�5�-4-3
	16-�1�-5-2
	39-�2�-5-9
	11-�2�-2-1
	64-�5�-6-8
	 7-�1�-2-0
	49-�3�-8-8

$194,965
$113,378
$72,084
$57,146
$94,294
$31,621
$83,417
$17,237
$109,762

	3-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-2
	18-�2�-4-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	21-�2�-3-6
	1-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-3-3
	4-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MANTELLI Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 39-4-8-5 Prize Money: A$194,965
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 30-3-7-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: One Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/11/21 (732 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Sat Boys (Mgr: A Callisto), M P Gangemi, S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), B Bertolini, C De Quintal, J Branca, J Pitchers, B W 
Pitchers, A J Prue, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), C J Rayner, Ms S O L Blessas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 01Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $4.6	 Ex Sport Girl	 0:58.18	 (22.63)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 22Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $7	 Land Of Valens	 0:57.80	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 07Oct23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 B Louis	 54	 $14	 Ain’t No Other Man	 1:04.00	 (22.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 B Parnham	 55	 $31	 Oscar’s Fortune	 0:58.02	 (22.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	04Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 58	 $41	 Hang Glider	 0:57.20	 (22.41)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

2 AMBER HIGHWAY Trainer: Ms C Godden Barrier: 2 Total: 51-6-4-12 Prize Money: A$113,378
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 61.5 Good: 47-6-3-12 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 10-0-1-5 58+kg: 15-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Ambers J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 51-6-4-12 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (33 Days)
Owner: T N Pike & A Barrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Jul23	 ROE	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM56+	[	 3]	 Ava Catarino	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Mystery Man	 1:24.11	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 22Jul23	 POH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56+	[	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $3.7	 Commands Respect	 1:27.37	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 06Aug23	 POH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55+	[	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $*2.5	 Chavorio	 1:27.28	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 23Sep23	 MTM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62+	[	 2]	 Ms J Valenti	 55.5	 $6	 Amelia’s Belief	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 5	 21Oct23	 LEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64+	[	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $14	 Zeewijk	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

3 THE ANVIL Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 7 Total: 31-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$72,084
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 23-5-4-1 Track: 6-0-2-1

8yo gr aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 17-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-3
Sire: Smug Dam: Glamd J+H: 13-2-1-3 Turf: 31-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/11/22 (382 Days)
Owner: S T Crispin, Mrs C J Morony, V P Green, C J Gray, P J Crispin, B S J Crispin, D W Leipold, Mrs J K Leipold, B J Lawrence, K J Crispin & R J Morony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $13	 Madam Kisses	 1:11.16	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 60	 $7.5	 So Sway	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 7	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 59	 $5.5	 Red Cadillac	 1:14.42	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 C Martinan	 59	 $11	 Izzy May	 1:07.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 T Turner	 60	 $16	 Talking Heads	 1:10.76	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance

4 FRANTIC WAR Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$57,146
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Let’s Frolic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/23 (245 Days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), Lucky Duck Racing (Mgr: P M Taylor), Einoncliff Park (Mgr: W M Beynon), Falsify (Mgr: G B Ralston), The Berrigan Boys (Mgr: R A Callaghan), 
D J Wurtz, S K Willock, R M Willock, M J Carey, J Rendell, D Baumgartel, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 59	 $*1.8	 Prince Amongst Men	 0:58.30	 (22.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 58	 $4.8	 Devine Belief	 0:58.51	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $16	 Bonjoy	 1:10.97	 (23.41)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 25Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $26	 Bonnie Lad	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $7	 Oxbridge	 1:04.22	 (23.23)	 3	 2	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
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5 CHOICE BID Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 39-2-5-9 Prize Money: A$94,294
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 28-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-3 58+kg: 16-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-3-6
Sire: Choisir Dam: Exclusive Bid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-2-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-5 Last Win: 31/08/22 (449 Days)
Owner: Oz Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B E Saxild), G M Brown, M J Carruthers, B C Dowd, Mrs J C Caffell, N Macdonald, On The Edge Racing (Mgr: J E Jasson), G J Nelson, M A Haylock, W B Ivey, 
K W Jones, K D Peacock, M G Carey, Pearl River Racing (Mgr: M F Carlon), R Di

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $8.5	 Lucky Landing	 1:11.63	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58	 $21	 Katona	 1:10.18	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 14	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $12	 Dream Evil	 1:11.00	 (23.44)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 28Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 53	 $41	 Triple Jay	 1:04.87	 (23.01)	 2	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
8 of 13	 15Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57	 $20	 Baalbek	 1:10.17	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

6 PRANCING IN MILAN Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,621
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Miss Milan J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (227 Days)
Owner: Chegs & Co Racing (Mgr: A P Chegwidden), A P Chegwidden & J J Chegwidden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $12	 Rusty Spirit	 1:37.86	 (24.33)	 5	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $26	 Cocoon Bay	 1:24.66	 (23.71)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 10Apr23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $4.4	 Heartly	 1:16.76	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 27Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $6	 Master Buddha	 1:14.23	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $5	 Pacific Boxer	 1:17.56	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

7 TOMMY TO JACK Trainer: J R Townley Barrier: 9 Total: 64-5-6-8 Prize Money: A$83,417
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 59-5-4-8 Track: 5-0-2-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 31-3-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-3
Sire: Balestrini Dam: Verscene J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 64-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (371 Days)
Owner: J R Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM52+	[	 3]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $10	 Red Cadillac	 1:14.42	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 10Apr23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 A Johnston	 55	 $3.9	 Talking Heads	 1:10.52	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 BM64+	[	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $8	 Kennedy	 1:09.64	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56+	[	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $4.6	 Crystal Vain	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 8]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $12	 Talking Heads	 1:10.76	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

8 WESTERN IMPACT Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$17,237
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Island Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/04/23 (224 Days)
Owner: Mrs R L Williams, M L Williams, G K Price, Miss T L Gercama, R G Reeves & R Hutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $3.8	 Pacific Boxer	 1:13.86	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 12	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $9	 What A Prince	 1:24.85	 (24.05)	 11	 12	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $10	 Little Silver	 1:23.39	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56+	[	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $*3.1	 Crystal Vain	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1216	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $7.5	 Albiton	 1:13.86	 (23.30)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

9 ZAC LUVS TO FLY Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 3 Total: 49-3-8-8 Prize Money: A$109,762
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56.5 Good: 37-3-7-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 56-58kg: 27-1-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-4
Sire: Galah Dam: Luv Playing To Win J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 49-3-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-4 Last Win: 26/12/22 (332 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Trobe, A M Staltari & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	19Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $17	 Fluro Neuro	 1:14.29	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ....11½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 10Aug23	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $51	 Count The Sessions	 1:26.11	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $21	 Mama Tembu	 1:24.97	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $21	 Ruling Dame	 1:25.81	 (22.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 Ava Catarino	 56	 $9.5	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.72	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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R5 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Triple M’s Nights With Gleeso (Bm46+)
Distance: 1190m | Class: BM46+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
3:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 829641
	 2	 377870
	 3	 213037
	 4	 697347
	 5	 80
	 6	 427220
	 7	 661670
	 8	 765689
	 9	 494457
	10	 570700

HEARTFORD HOUSE
AUNTY JEAN
MASTER BUDDHA
AVA EXPRESS
KNIGHT FRIAR
PRINCESS DEJOUR
DANCING JALAPENO
STARLIFT
DEMERITS PRIDE
MISS ANONYMITY

60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
55.5
54

6
10
2
5
1
3
7
4
8
9

MADI DERRICK
MS J MCNAUGHT
A GALATI
Z J-PORTER  3 

MICHAEL POY
MS S ALTIERI
A JOHNSTON
MS N FAITHFULL
B GAERTH
AVA CATARINO  3 

MACK HALL
P J NAYLOR
J MCLEOD
K W BROWN
G BEAUGLEHOLE
A BARTON
TANIA GUY
T J STONE
J J ENRIGHT
G BEAUGLEHOLE

4
6
5
9
6
6
5
6
5
5

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
R
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
49
41

	 8-�1�-1-0
	21-�2�-2-5
	28-�3�-2-3
	36-�3�-3-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-3-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	33-�3�-6-1
	31-�1�-5-2
	 9-�0�-0-0

$16,407
$57,022
$42,721
$80,728
$405
$33,278
$13,652
$82,920
$48,405
$2,443

	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	9-�2�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-1
	9-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HEARTFORD HOUSE Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,407
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Heartford J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (11 Days)
Owner: M J D Hall & Miss G Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 60	 $12	 Orchilla	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 01Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $15	 Decoration	 1:18.92	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ....12¼............................No show
6 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ima Wild Girl	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $14	 Our Nemesis	 1:17.20	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 59	 $5.5	 Blazing Emerald	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 AUNTY JEAN Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$57,022
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Supreme Joy J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 21-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (332 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor & J K Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $9	 Prince Ragnar	 0:58.69	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 26Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $31	 Swim Through	 1:01.27	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $61	 Ponyo	 1:12.74	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 26Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $101	 Little Strawberry	 0:59.02	 (22.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
15 of 16	14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 53	 $101	 Scenic Eclipse	 0:58.64	 (22.93)	 15	 16	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

3 MASTER BUDDHA Trainer: J McLeod Barrier: 2 Total: 28-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$42,721
Jockey: A Galati WT: 59 Good: 19-2-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-3
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Miss Hungary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/04/23 (210 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Charters, J M McLeod, W P Bank, B Gedling, A E O’Malley & Ms C Dyson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*3	 Look Up	 1:14.23	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 W Pike	 56	 $*3.1	 Diamond Blue	 1:13.95	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 J Noske	 59	 $7.5	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56+	[	 4]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $12	 Crystal Vain	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1216	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 52	 $41	 Dream Evil	 1:12.41	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

4 AVA EXPRESS Trainer: K W Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 36-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$80,728
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 31-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

9yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Avarelli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/02/20 (1363 Days)
Owner: Miss K L Pascoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 54.5	 $51	 Big Swoop	 2:07.24	 (23.25)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 12	 28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $101	 Ocean Aura	 2:17.49	 (24.40)	 3	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Wild Galah	 1:58.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $41	 Django Dream	 2:12.19	 (25.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $41	 Big Swoop	 2:17.42	 (24.42)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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5 KNIGHT FRIAR Trainer: G Beauglehole Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$405
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Army Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Saltarini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 17Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Rural Arms	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $61	 Eyeshadow	 0:58.68	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ....20½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 58	 $151	 Uncle Gerard	 1:12.17	 (23.10)	 9	 10	 ....36¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 4	 03Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Optimal	 1:03.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 13Nov23	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Glitz It	 1:31.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17¼........................Barrier trial

6 PRINCESS DEJOUR Trainer: A Barton Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$33,278
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 58 Good: 18-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Morning Cloud J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 19-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/21 (951 Days)
Owner: A Barton, J E Manning & S R Aylett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Sep22	 KUN	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Hampson	 52.5	 $4.4	 Real Divine	 1:18.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $61	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 55.5	 $*3.8	 Danube River	 1:14.27	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $31	 She’s A Sweet Deel	 1:20.79	 (22.84)	 4	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 13	17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $31	 Exceltrain	 1:24.63	 (23.54)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

7 DANCING JALAPENO Trainer: Tania Guy Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,652
Jockey: A Johnston WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Musica Royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/22 (339 Days)
Owner: Miss E Lynch, Ms R Misich, M Beech, Mrs E A Bott, N G Hasch, G R Daws, A J Bott & King Boys Racing (Mgr: L M King)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $18	 Let’s Erupt	 1:36.87	 (24.29)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $3.4	 Oddoneout	 1:48.81	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 56.5	 $11	 Wild Galah	 1:58.16	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $51	 Flash Max	 1:20.37	 (23.56)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 14	23Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 54	 $81	 Magic Whistle	 1:42.09	 (23.75)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

8 STARLIFT Trainer: T J Stone Barrier: 4 Total: 33-3-6-1 Prize Money: A$82,920
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 27-2-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-3-1 56-58kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Need A Lift J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/09/21 (798 Days)
Owner: T J Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Mar23	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 R Mahony	 55	 $51	 Wise Words	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 8	 15Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 51.5	 $17	 Celebrity Witness	 1:23.96	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 25Apr23	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 S 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 51.5	 $21	 Vinyl	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 27Aug23	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 52	 $71	 Town Hall	 1:04.84	 (22.57)	 8	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 57.5	 $51	 Rising Commodity	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show

9 DEMERITS PRIDE Trainer: J J Enright Barrier: 8 Total: 31-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$48,405
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55.5 Good: 25-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus r Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Fantastic Pride J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/22 (469 Days)
Owner: J J Enright, R Hutcheson, A J Ward, Mrs L G Enright, D Enright & D J Enright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16Jul23	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 R Mahony	 54.5	 $13	 Gambler’s Gold	 1:25.00	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....16½............................No show
4 of 4	 22Jul23	 DER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 A Johnston	 58	 $3	 Smart Vision	 1:28.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 05Aug23	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $21	 Send It Son	 1:16.47	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 19Aug23	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $8.5	 Blitz ‘Em Henry	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM48+	[	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 53	 $9.5	 Tiny’n’tuff	 1:06.84	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ....20½.........................No excuse

10 MISS ANONYMITY Trainer: G Beauglehole Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,443
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Up Close J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Beauglehole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $31	 Prancing In Milan	 1:18.56	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
13 of 15	15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $151	 Boy Blue	 1:38.16	 (24.15)	 14	 14	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
7 of 9	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $26	 Meritia	 2:00.33	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
11 of 16	20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Fiore	 56	 $151	 Perfect Bubbles	 1:31.68	 (23.94)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $101	 Debonnaire	 1:17.23	 (23.65)	 10	 10	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
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R6 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Support Movember (Bm52+)
Distance: 1190m | Class: BM52+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
4:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 484217
	 2	 532092
	 3	 169077
	 4	 620551
	 5	 133903
	 6	 794495
	 7	 677780
	 8	 462517
	 9	 437686
	10	 435398

ZEEWIJK
PACIFIC BOXER
AIYZA
ALBITON
MAGNUM CLASS
ZACKARIAH BEAU
IMPOSING BROOK
COOLEX
HABIB
I’M EUGENE

63
62
61
59.5
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5

6
11
2
9
8
10
1
7
4
3

MS R FORREST
B LOUIS
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS K YUILL
A KENNEDY
MICHAEL POY
A GALATI
AVA CATARINO  3 

MS S ALTIERI
B GAERTH

MS C GODDEN
G POLETTI
MATTHEW SCOTT
MS S NAYLOR
M LANE
G BEAUGLEHOLE
I WEINERT
J J ENRIGHT
MS F J HOSSELL
R W WILLIAMS

6
5
4
5
4
10
5
4
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
68
66
63
62
61
60
58
57
57

	38-�7�-2-4
	11-�2�-3-1
	20-�3�-2-4
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-3
	69-�5�-9-8
	16-�2�-1-2
	14-�1�-1-0
	23-�2�-3-2
	39-�3�-3-5

$88,930
$45,254
$123,130
$43,260
$26,977
$174,791
$51,970
$18,770
$52,342
$89,445

	21-�6�-1-3
	3-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-2-3
	7-�2�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	11	 036665 HIGHBOY 54 5 -- B W OWEN 4 G AUS 52 	12-�1�-1-2 $30,795 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ZEEWIJK Trainer: Ms C Godden Barrier: 6 Total: 38-7-2-4 Prize Money: A$88,930
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 63 Good: 33-7-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-6-1-3
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Noble Lie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-7-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/10/23 (25 Days)
Owner: L J Szigligeti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Aug23	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68+	[	 8]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $31	 Marxian	 1:37.23	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 23Sep23	 MTM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62+	[	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 58.5	 $13	 Amelia’s Belief	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 21Oct23	 LEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64+	[	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $15	 Amber Highway	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 29Oct23	 LAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64+	[	 1]	 Ms J Valenti	 56.5	 $8.5	 Who’s Your Mama	 1:12.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
7 of 11	 07Nov23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 Ms J Valenti	 60	 $18	 Russian Sniper	 1:13.65	 (24.46)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

2 PACIFIC BOXER Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$45,254
Jockey: B Louis WT: 62 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Don Tel Su J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (196 Days)
Owner: B R Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $6	 Paddy’s Flyin’	 0:58.75	 (22.14)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 23Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Madam Kisses	 0:59.94	 (22.59)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
10 of 16	14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $15	 Scenic Eclipse	 0:58.64	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 59.5	 $12	 Reaction	 1:04.18	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ........ 4............................No show
2 of 8	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 3]	 P Knuckey	 61.5	 $*2.5	 Talking Heads	 1:10.76	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

3 AIYZA Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$123,130
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 61 Good: 16-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: She Rules All J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/02/23 (288 Days)
Owner: M Scott, A Maguire & I Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 56	 $5	 Blazing Tycoon	 1:24.20	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 17Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $16	 War Gem	 1:19.67	 (24.08)	 4	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
13 of 13	01Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $71	 Universal Flair	 1:11.93	 (23.01)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
7 of 7	 22Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $31	 Kelvinater	 1:25.86	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 07Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 58.5	 $51	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.51	 (23.53)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

4 ALBITON Trainer: Ms S Naylor Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,260
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Crown Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: J A J Fowler, Miss S Naylor, J F B Taylor, G I Boyd, G G Mitchelmore, P J McTaggart, G A Findlay, W J Fowler, A Fowler, Ms R Fowler, D F Hill, M W McMillan & J J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 61.5	 $19	 Kapanku	 1:12.73	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
12 of 12	24Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 61.5	 $31	 Jet Jitsu	 1:17.15	 (23.34)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 61	 $8	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.66	 (22.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 16Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $9	 Banks Avenue	 1:15.60	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1216	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Galati	 58.5	 $14	 After Party	 1:13.86	 (23.30)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 MAGNUM CLASS Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$26,977
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Top Of The Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/23 (235 Days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises, K J Matthews, Falsify, M K Sharpe, J D Screaigh, J L Pusey, J Walton, D Barber, B Buchanan, M Buchanan, B Walton, Mrs N L Walton, Free Carry Syndicate, B L 
Edwards, W P Byrne, Ms C V Caudwell, P N Morgan, G D Thomas, B D Christie & Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 59	 $3.6	 Ultimate Command	 0:59.66	 (22.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 04May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 57	 $*2.5	 Rakiura	 0:57.77	 (22.33)	 2	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 18May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $13	 Falcon Trader	 1:10.89	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
13 of 13	26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1208	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $17	 Chollima	 1:12.23	 (23.17)	 11	 13	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
3 of 10	 05Nov23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino	 58	 $9	 Nitro Fred	 0:59.40	 (23.36)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

6 ZACKARIAH BEAU Trainer: G Beauglehole Barrier: 10 Total: 69-5-9-8 Prize Money: A$174,791
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 58.5 Good: 59-3-6-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 22-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-3
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Brookesmebaby J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 69-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 06/05/21 (931 Days)
Owner: G C Beauglehole & Ms K A Broockmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $31	 Double Spice	 1:11.08	 (22.76)	 8	 9	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 7	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 58.5	 $10	 Red Cadillac	 1:14.42	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $41	 Ultimate Style	 1:31.20	 (23.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $15	 Starring Knight	 1:17.68	 (23.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½............................No show
5 of 8	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $21	 Talking Heads	 1:10.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

7 IMPOSING BROOK Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$51,970
Jockey: A Galati WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Majestic Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/22 (636 Days)
Owner: Miss I Weinert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 26Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Byrne	 56.5	 $3.3	 Fleetwood Maca	 1:12.01	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Murphy	 58.5	 $11	 Fish On	 1:18.98	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 24May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 First Law	 0:59.21	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 07Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $21	 Defiant Diorite	 1:14.25	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	14Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $51	 San Fabrizio	 1:26.57	 (23.88)	 12	 13	 ...... 11............................ Poor run

8 COOLEX Trainer: J J Enright Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,770
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: White Coolies J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (26 Days)
Owner: J J Enright, R Hutcheson, A J Ward, D Enright, D J Enright, T J Enright, Miss P Chung & Mrs L G Enright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16Jul23	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Johnston	 56.5	 $21	 Spiritson	 1:26.07	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
2 of 6	 05Aug23	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $11	 Greatest Destiny	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 19Aug23	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $31	 Toppa The Mountain	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $21	 Incandescent Lady	 1:06.52	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1216	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $26	 Albiton	 1:13.86	 (23.30)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

9 HABIB Trainer: Ms F J Hossell Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$52,342
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-2-2-1 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Themis J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (579 Days)
Owner: Miss F J Hossell, C Wilkinson, R G Graham, Mrs C M Graham, J E Rowatt & D J Milner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms P Edwards	 60	 $8	 Kenny The King	 1:37.66	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 03Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $4.6	 Lucie Manette	 1:12.02	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 R Mahony	 54.5	 $6.5	 Fair Justice	 1:11.33	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $11	 Blazing Passion	 1:04.66	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $9.5	 Oxbridge	 1:20.08	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....10¾................... Every chance

10 I’M EUGENE Trainer: R W Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 39-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$89,445
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 56.5 Good: 30-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-2
Sire: Demerit Dam: Dubalina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 15/06/22 (526 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Botica, Mrs W A Williams, G W Botica & A W Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $14	 Storm Commander	 1:04.56	 (22.91)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 08Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $8	 Apache Blue	 1:04.90	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $15	 Dream Evil	 1:11.00	 (23.44)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 28Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $61	 Triple Jay	 1:04.87	 (23.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 8	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Rock This Town	 0:58.35	 (22.53)	 8	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

NARROGIN | PAGE 13



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 23 NOV 2023

11 HIGHBOY Trainer: B W Owen Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,795
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Miss Hissy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/10/22 (390 Days)
Owner: Mrs S C Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 60	 $12	 Bishop Rock	 2:13.35	 (26.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 W F Pinn	 52	 $19	 Whakamana	 2:36.07	 (23.28)	 1	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
6 of 9	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $6	 Dodgy One	 2:29.09	 (26.12)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 2423	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $10	 Chevalier Du Fau	 2:39.94	 (27.39)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $10	 Handshake	 2:12.30	 (25.81)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
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R7 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Great Southern Waste Cash For Cans (Bm46+)
Distance: 1720m | Class: BM46+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
5:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 481711
	 2	 294087
	 3	 649873
	 4	 077716
	 5	 498600
	 6	 804371
	 7	 577070
	 8	 020708
	 9	 135
	10	 778545

MONEY FOR OLD ROPE
GALARIAN
FLOAT OUR BOAT
JACK IN THE BLACK
WILD GALAH
BEERMULLAH
MISS LAQUETTA
SHADOW GIRL
MORTICIA
GINGER SENORITA

64
60
59
59
59
58
57.5
56.5
55
54.5

6
1
2
3
4
10
7
9
8
5

Z J-PORTER  3 

T TURNER
MS V CORVER
MS J MCNAUGHT
AVA CATARINO  3 

MS S ALTIERI
MS K YUILL
MS N FAITHFULL
B GAERTH
C MARTINAN  2 

DYLAN BAIRSTOW
MS S MILLER
RYAN HILL
J D JACHMANN
MS C STELMACH
TANIA GUY
P J NAYLOR
G A CRISPIN
A DURRANT
MS A KING

6
5
7
7
8
4
5
7
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
58
56
56
56
54
53
51
52
47

	28-�5�-3-5
	26-�2�-1-4
	42-�4�-3-5
	49-�4�-2-2
	85-�4�-9-11
	10-�1�-0-1
	25-�2�-3-2
	35-�3�-6-5
	 3-�1�-0-1
	27-�2�-2-2

$95,507
$78,441
$88,670
$74,940
$142,754
$13,872
$71,338
$124,458
$10,065
$44,481

	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MONEY FOR OLD ROPE Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 6 Total: 28-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$95,507
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 15-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 8-4-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: All Tied Up J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 28-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/23 (11 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, Ms P Greaves, D B Dews, R Greaves, Mrs K Greaves, T N Hollands, Fine Line Syndicate (Mgr: M A Warren), M G Taylor, P J Nuttall, P F Wilson, M J Shan & A P 
Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $11	 Emerald Trader	 1:45.36	 (24.73)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 2]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Moshuko	 1:34.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Divine Judgement	 1:31.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52+	[	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $*2.5	 The Witch Doctor	 1:25.68	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 9½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Lucky Heart	 1:30.92	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 GALARIAN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 26-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$78,441
Jockey: T Turner WT: 60 Good: 20-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Hyden J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/23 (182 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, D W Holt, N Gakis, H Tassis, R J Collier, Mrs E Collier, Mrs J A Burnett, R A Burnett, D P Brown, Mrs T R Brown, Mrs S E Drpich, G Drpich & B N Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 24Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1MW	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $*6.5	 Candlelight Supper	 2:17.52	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½............................No show
4 of 13	 29Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $*3.5	 Dance Of The South	 2:21.09	 (23.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
11 of 16	13Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	14]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $17	 One Point Lady	 2:20.11	 (24.13)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 14	 27Jul23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM50+	[	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $9	 Arnray	 2:22.45	 (24.70)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	10]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $16	 Money For Old Rope	 1:30.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

3 FLOAT OUR BOAT Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 42-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$88,670
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 59 Good: 33-4-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-0-2 58+kg: 19-2-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Unsinkable Molly J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 42-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/03/22 (623 Days)
Owner: S T Embry, S McCormack, Ms T Glasson & Miss G McCloskey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25May23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 7]	 B Parnham	 56	 $4.2	 Galarian	 2:21.88	 (24.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 05Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM53+	[	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $10	 Alkaline	 2:23.71	 (25.81)	 1	 1	 ....17¼............................No show
8 of 9	 24Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $61	 Outspoken Lad	 1:39.58	 (24.32)	 6	 5	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 29Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	10]	 Z J-Porter	 53	 $21	 Dance Of The South	 2:21.09	 (23.61)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 59	 $13	 Money For Old Rope	 1:30.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

4 JACK IN THE BLACK Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 3 Total: 49-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$74,940
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 59 Good: 34-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: True Charm J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 49-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/10/23 (42 Days)
Owner: M D Jachmann, J D Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann, P Grant, M T Jachmann & Mrs I H Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 07Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $71	 Sketta	 1:36.76	 (24.06)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $11	 Money For Old Rope	 1:34.64	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 28Sep23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:36.53	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ....20¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $41	 Arcadia Jewel	 2:02.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $31	 Truly Reliable	 2:18.31	 (24.85)	 2	 5	 ....16½................... Every chance
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5 WILD GALAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 85-4-9-11 Prize Money: A$142,754
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 77-4-9-10 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 33-1-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Lady Wildfire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 85-4-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/01/23 (321 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, P W Ward, Mrs L E Ward & W D Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $17	 Big Swoop	 2:17.42	 (24.42)	 11	 11	 ....11¼............................No show
8 of 9	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 54	 $61	 Awesome Chatter	 1:37.12	 (23.65)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	10]	 Michael Poy	 60	 $41	 Jolly Odd	 1:16.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	26Oct23	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $91	 Desennea	 1:42.33	 (23.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
11 of 11	12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	10]	 Michael Poy	 57	 $21	 Divine Judgement	 1:59.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

6 BEERMULLAH Trainer: Tania Guy Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,872
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Longhi J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (11 Days)
Owner: G W Pollitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	03Aug23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $151	 Zaza Rock	 1:32.28	 (24.39)	 4	 9	 ...... 18............ Disappointing run
4 of 10	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $61	 Money For Old Rope	 1:34.64	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 23Sep23	 MTM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM48+	[	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $6	 Cape Pride	 1:24.05	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $8.5	 Bella Eve	 1:33.72	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $41	 Gondrinkin	 1:30.68	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 MISS LAQUETTA Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$71,338
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 56-58kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Costa Laquetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (266 Days)
Owner: R Watson, N P Watson, T J Watson, Tcb Bloodstock (Mgr: A T Brown) & Jaybar Equine (Mgr: J M Watson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jul23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 First Encounter	 1:26.51	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 23Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $101	 Flash Max	 1:19.24	 (23.84)	 10	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	25Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $101	 Wango Award	 1:25.33	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Highest Award	 1:24.29	 (23.56)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $91	 Great Demon	 1:44.77	 (23.24)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted

8 SHADOW GIRL Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 9 Total: 35-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$124,458
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 23-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 14-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Shadow Miss J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 35-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-1 Last Win: 09/09/21 (805 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Morony & A Cummins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 09Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 55	 $31	 Emerald Trader	 1:45.36	 (24.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 14	23Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $17	 Magic Whistle	 1:42.09	 (23.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 3]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $10	 Miss Intention	 2:01.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
13 of 13	18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 H Watson	 54	 $31	 Diamond Scene	 1:37.11	 (23.29)	 3	 5	 ....13¾............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 07Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1705	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $20	 I Love Your Smile	 1:43.72	 (23.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

9 MORTICIA Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,065
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: L’amour De Ma Vie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (47 Days)
Owner: P A Ibbotson, Miss L J Ibbotson & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 19Sep23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Molly’s My Pal	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 02Oct23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Centre Bond	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 54	 $7.5	 Desert Sleeve	 1:11.20	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM48+	[	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $4.8	 Tiny’n’tuff	 1:06.84	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 09Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $8.5	 In Good Order	 1:37.16	 (24.43)	 4	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

10 GINGER SENORITA Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$44,481
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 25-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Em Gee Brown J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 27-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/22 (509 Days)
Owner: S J Newling, Mrs A L Newling, N King & The Spartan Crew (Mgr: P J Webster)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 C Martinan	 55	 $12	 Albert	 1:19.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 C Martinan	 52	 $71	 Diamond Blue	 1:13.95	 (23.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56+	[	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $17	 Final Plan	 1:33.20	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 A Galati	 56	 $15	 Money For Old Rope	 1:25.68	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ...... 11.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 A Galati	 55	 $16	 Money For Old Rope	 1:30.92	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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R8 23 Nov 2023 | Narrogin | Thank You To Our Volunteers (Bm52+)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM52+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
5:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 864697
	 2	 446768
	 3	 098771
	 4	 193446
	 5	 888929
	 6	 095746
	 7	 063743
	 8	 017945
	 9	 235458
	10	 306760
	11	 023678
	12	 867555

ZERO DEMERITS
CHUCK A LUCK
ROYAL CHOISIR
SMOKING BARREL
BLAISZEN CAZAH
INTERSTATE
BIG RED HAWK
ALKALINE
MY FAIR BALENTINE
FAR TOO STRONG
MOSHUKO
ALLEGIANCE

63
62
62
60
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
55
54

6
7
1
3
11
10
13
9
12
8
2
4

R MAHONY  3 

Z J-PORTER  3 

A GALATI
B LOUIS
MS N FAITHFULL
AVA CATARINO  3 

B GAERTH
MS K BENNETT
T TURNER
MICHAEL POY
MS V CORVER
MS J MCNAUGHT

G A CRISPIN
RYAN HILL
I WEINERT
E S WAKE
MS C STELMACH
B W OWEN
A DURRANT
TONY GIGLIETTA
MS S MILLER
R PRICE
J TANGAROA
C WILLIS

10
7
7
8
8
7
4
6
7
5
7
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
68
68
64
62
61
59
58
57
56
54
47

	60-�7�-4-3
	51-�5�-5-3
	60-�3�-2-5
	51-�5�-4-6
	85-�6�-11-6
	41-�3�-2-8
	10-�1�-0-4
	38-�3�-4-6
	53-�4�-2-7
	21-�2�-0-2
	12-�1�-1-2
	31-�1�-5-5

$261,217
$279,909
$119,575
$98,950
$156,454
$96,109
$30,159
$85,869
$137,275
$75,473
$22,945
$49,230

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	12-�3�-2-2
	10-�0�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 778545 GINGER SENORITA 54 5 -- MS A KING 6 M AUS 47 	27-�2�-2-2 $44,481 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ZERO DEMERITS Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 6 Total: 60-7-4-3 Prize Money: A$261,217
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 43-6-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

10yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Glamd J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 20/08/22 (460 Days)
Owner: D W Leipold, Mrs D R Crispin, B J Lawrence, J B Sinagra, Mrs J K Leipold, B Cirovic, J M Chatworthy, J M Chatworthy, P G Lawrence, C R Wormall, S Divitini, R J Morony, P R Gurney, 
Mrs C Gurney, Mrs C J Morony & P Vizzari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 H Watson	 54	 $61	 Red Fifty Three	 1:18.21	 (22.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 23Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $19	 Valency	 1:28.01	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 14Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 J Whiting	 54	 $91	 Amber Glide	 1:22.97	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
9 of 14	 28Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $151	 Amber Glide	 1:23.43	 (23.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½............................No show
7 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 T Turner	 54	 $21	 Toni’s Spirit	 1:59.52	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

2 CHUCK A LUCK Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 7 Total: 51-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$279,909
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 31-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 15-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Niagara Dam: Boomchuckalucka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-5-2 Last Win: 22/12/22 (336 Days)
Owner: C A Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 B Parnham	 55	 $18	 Candlelight Supper	 2:25.26	 (23.68)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $8.5	 Dun With The Blues	 2:20.23	 (23.92)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 07Oct23	 KAL	 turf	 2300	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $71	 Be Optimistic	 2:24.22	 (23.94)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 28Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 B Parnham	 54	 $31	 Bad Wolf	 2:19.19	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $26	 Toni’s Spirit	 1:59.52	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

3 ROYAL CHOISIR Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 1 Total: 60-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$119,575
Jockey: A Galati WT: 62 Good: 45-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Proisir Dam: Royal Theatre J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 60-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/10/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Miss I Weinert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $151	 Changing Guard	 1:28.66	 (24.69)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show
8 of 13	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $51	 Ruby Noir	 2:14.12	 (24.24)	 10	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 59.5	 $61	 Dun With The Blues	 2:20.23	 (23.92)	 5	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 11Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	 3]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $61	 Hoist The Colours	 2:19.42	 (25.17)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1990	 G 	 BM64+	[	 2]	 A Galati	 55.5	 $11	 Blaiszen Cazah	 2:07.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 SMOKING BARREL Trainer: E S Wake Barrier: 3 Total: 51-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$98,950
Jockey: B Louis WT: 60 Good: 40-3-4-5 Track: 7-3-2-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 24-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-2
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Californium J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (196 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Wake, S E Wake & Ms D S Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 03Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM50+	[	14]	 J Noske	 59	 $21	 Belgrano Belle	 2:13.22	 (24.31)	 4	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 10	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 9]	 J Noske	 63	 $6.5	 Money For Old Rope	 1:34.64	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM52+	[	 3]	 J Noske	 60	 $5.5	 Arcadia Jewel	 1:45.96	 (22.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 6]	 S Parnham	 60	 $10	 Jack In The Black	 2:02.24	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Galati	 54.5	 $31	 Toni’s Spirit	 1:59.52	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
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5 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 11 Total: 85-6-11-6 Prize Money: A$156,454
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 59 Good: 70-5-10-6 Track: 6-3-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 85-6-11-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (321 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $201	 Valency	 1:28.01	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM52+	[	10]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $41	 Divine Judgement	 1:31.16	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Big Swoop	 1:51.29	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼............................No show
2 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1990	 G 	 BM64+	[	 5]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $8.5	 Royal Choisir	 2:07.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 9]	 Ava Catarino	 57	 $11	 Divine Judgement	 1:59.92	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show

6 INTERSTATE Trainer: B W Owen Barrier: 10 Total: 41-3-2-8 Prize Money: A$96,109
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 33-2-2-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 21-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Rich Ransom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-3-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/21 (714 Days)
Owner: K B Monaghan, D Gogoasa, B J Monaghan & Montier Racing (Mgr: C H Monaghan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 C Graham	 56	 $51	 Lucky Heart	 1:41.89	 (24.82)	 8	 7	 ........ 8............................No show
5 of 12	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 55	 $21	 American Queen	 2:18.44	 (24.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $51	 Diamond Scene	 1:37.11	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $8.5	 Linden’s Gold	 1:39.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 55.5	 $17	 Great Demon	 1:44.77	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance

7 BIG RED HAWK Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$30,159
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Imperial Hawk J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 10-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (298 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), A G Durrant, J Maas & Mrs J C Maas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 25Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $41	 Another Chino	 2:17.71	 (24.31)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 05Oct23	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $4	 Albert	 1:27.18	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $9	 Mercurius	 1:52.30	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $10	 Intervention	 1:52.45	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Divine Judgement	 1:59.92	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 ALKALINE Trainer: Tony Giglietta Barrier: 9 Total: 38-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$85,869
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 57 Good: 23-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 14-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crossed Wires J+H: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 38-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-3 Last Win: 05/06/23 (171 Days)
Owner: A Giglietta, D R Lenzarini, D Voak & I F Zaknich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 05Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM53+	[	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $14	 Arnray	 2:23.71	 (25.81)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 11	 15Jun23	 NOT	 turf	 2220	 G 	 BM50+	[	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $14	 Forlane	 2:22.11	 (24.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $81	 Diamond Scene	 1:37.11	 (23.29)	 11	 12	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1990	 G 	 BM64+	[	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $3.1	 Royal Choisir	 2:07.92	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 8]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $13	 Divine Judgement	 1:59.92	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

9 MY FAIR BALENTINE Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 12 Total: 53-4-2-7 Prize Money: A$137,275
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 41-4-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Balentine Girl J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 53-4-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-3 Last Win: 06/01/21 (1051 Days)
Owner: C Chua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 T Turner	 57	 $4.4	 Miss Intention	 2:01.48	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 57	 $4.8	 Jack In The Black	 2:02.24	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $6.5	 Big Swoop	 1:51.29	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 29Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	 7]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $5.5	 Truly Reliable	 2:18.31	 (24.85)	 9	 8	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 07Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 2150	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 53	 $31	 Ocean Queen	 2:17.25	 (24.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

10 FAR TOO STRONG Trainer: R Price Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$75,473
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Cailin Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (796 Days)
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13May23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $101	 Katona	 1:19.42	 (23.95)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 04Jun23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $31	 Sisu Warrior	 1:25.71	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 21Jun23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $26	 Bigdayonit	 1:43.84	 (24.80)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 18Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $13	 Diamond Scene	 1:37.11	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $12	 Special Sort	 1:23.58	 (23.71)	 5	 6	 ....16½.......................... Well back
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11 MOSHUKO Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,945
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 55 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Chokumo J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/23 (133 Days)
Owner: P R Gurney, G P Webb & S L Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 59.5	 $15	 Money For Old Rope	 1:34.64	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 60	 $7.5	 She’s Our Witness	 2:21.29	 (24.22)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 12Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $14	 Jack In The Black	 2:02.24	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $41	 Intervention	 1:52.45	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $31	 God’s Garden	 2:06.41	 (24.05)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

12 ALLEGIANCE Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 4 Total: 31-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$49,230
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 26-1-5-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 25-0-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Classy Charmer J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 31-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (382 Days)
Owner: C G Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 54	 $31	 Ruby Noir	 2:14.12	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 24Sep23	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 54	 $12	 Dance Of Thunder	 1:39.12	 (23.89)	 10	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 19Oct23	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 52	 $21	 Miss Intention	 2:20.63	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 01Nov23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Galati	 54	 $51	 Intervention	 1:52.45	 (23.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 16Nov23	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 H Watson	 54	 $26	 God’s Garden	 2:06.41	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

13 GINGER SENORITA Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$44,481
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 25-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Em Gee Brown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/22 (509 Days)
Owner: S J Newling, Mrs A L Newling, N King & The Spartan Crew (Mgr: P J Webster)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 17Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 C Martinan	 55	 $12	 Albert	 1:19.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 C Martinan	 52	 $71	 Diamond Blue	 1:13.95	 (23.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 07Oct23	 MOA	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56+	[	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $17	 Final Plan	 1:33.20	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 28Oct23	 CLL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 A Galati	 56	 $15	 Money For Old Rope	 1:25.68	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ...... 11.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 12Nov23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 A Galati	 55	 $16	 Money For Old Rope	 1:30.92	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort


